
Programs 

Jan 18 (Fri) to Mar 16 (Sat) – MCCS Youth Sports Basketball and Cheerleading Season ユーススポーツ 

シーズン中、基地のアメリカ人の子供約230人と日本人約50人が、一緒にバスケットボールとチアリー

ディングを楽しんでいます。 

 
Feb 5 (Tue) – Mikan Presentation to M.C. Perry Elementary School 

ペリースクールの子供たちへ山口大島農業協同組合からみかんの贈呈 

 

Feb 8 (Fri) – Preschool Visit to Kinnan Hoikuen 保育園訪問（錦南保育園） 

Teaching basic English and American culture. 簡単な英語指導やアメリカの文化交流 

 
Feb 8 (Fri) – Lotus Root Digging Experience 
18 participants from MCAS Iwakuni experience the lotus root digging at Iwakuni Central Market 

岩国基地より１８人が岩国市地方卸売市場でれんこん掘りを体験 

 
Feb 11 (Mon) – Shunan City Cultural Group Exchange at M.C. Perry Elementary School 

山口県周南市の国際交流団体と新南陽高校吹奏楽部がペリースクールで日本文化公演 

 
Feb 12 (Tue) – U.S.-Japan Friendship Music Concert/Joint Practice Second Session at Sinfonia 

中国四国防衛局主催の日米交流合同コンサート シンフォニア岩国にて第２回合同練習 

 

Feb 12 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Josho Hoikuen 保育園訪問（常照保育園） 

 
Feb 16 (Sat) – MCCS Youth Sports Friendship Exchange Basketball Games  

ユーススポーツ日米バスケットボール親善試合 

 

Feb 21 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Hirata Hoikuen 保育園訪問（平田保育園） 

 

Feb 23 (Sat) – Kintai Bridge area clean-up 錦帯橋周辺の清掃活動 

 
Feb 24 (Sun) – Bamboo Cutting Experience in Tenno, Iwakuni 
20 participants from MCAS Iwakuni experience the bamboo cutting at Tenno, Iwakuni city 

岩国基地より２０人が岩国市天尾で竹切りを体験 

 

Feb 24 (Sun) - MCCS Co-ed Futsal Tournament 日米親善フットサル・トーナメント 

 

Feb 26 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Ekimae Hoikuen 保育園訪問（駅前保育園） 

 

Feb 26 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Marifu Hoikuen 保育園訪問（麻里布保育園） 

 

Feb 28 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Midoro Hoikuen 保育園訪問（海土路保育園） 

 
MCCS Bowling Center hosts monthly bowling tournament and Friday night friendship bowling league with local 

nationals. 基地ボーリングセンターでは毎月末と毎週金曜夜に日米親善ボーリングを行なっています。 

END 


